RICE LEVEE SEEDERS

Model No. 894 -- 8 Foot
Model No. 898 -- 12 Foot



0894, 0898 - 8' & 12" Rice Levee Seeder

LEVEE SEEDERS
Model 894 (8 Ft.) and Model 898 (12 Ft.)

G
Item Part Wit. Qty. Req'd
No. No. Lbs. Description g 12

1 800954 61 Lid (8 ft. SEEUEN) ..uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1 -
- 800956 82 Lid (12 ft. SEEUEN) ..uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e - 1
- 805179 2 Inside Latch / Support (Seeder Lid) .........ccceeeeeeennnnn. 1 1
- 411545 - Hex Bolt -- 1/2"x 1¥%"NC -Gr5-ZinC.................... 1 1
- 410008 - Lock Nut -- 1/2" NC - ZINC ..ccovvviiiiiiiiiii 1 1
- 410093 Ya Outside Rubber Latch (Seeder Lid) ..........ccvvvvvnnnnnnn. 2 2
- 411126 - Hex Bolt -- 5/16"x2"NC-Gr2-2ZinC..............c...... 2 2
- 412005 - Hex Nut -- 5/16"-18-Gr2-ZinC ......ccccceeveeeeeeenenn. 2 2
- 413505 - Lock Washer -- 5/16” - ZINC .......cccccceeeiiiiii, 2 2
2 415008 1%  3/47Sq.U-Boltx 4" X5%4" Leg...cccoovveviiiiiiiiiieee 2 4
- 413512 - Lock Washer -- 3/4”-ZIiNC .......ccccceeeiiii, 4 8
- 412012 - Hex Nut -- 3/47-10-Gr2-ZinC .........cccceeevvviininnnns 4 8
3 800968 22%  Spacer Block (8 Ft. & 12 Ft. Seeders) ..........ccceeeuuee. 2 4
4 201204 1%  Backing Plate (Seeder) .......cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiins 2 4
- 411571 % Hex Bolt -- 5/8"x 6" NC - Gr.5-ZinC ...................... 4 8
- 412010 - Hex Nut -- 5/8”"-11-Gr2-ZinC .............eeeeeeeeeennns 4 8
- 413510 - Lock Washer -- 5/8"-ZINC ..........coovvviiiiiiiiiiineeeee 4 8
5 800962 44, Seed Pan (8 ft.Seeder) .......ccceiviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1 -

800964 72% SeedPan (12 ft. Seeder) ......covviviiiiiiiiiii e, - 1
- 805181 - Pan SPacCer.......oouuiiiiii e 4 4
- 411735 - Carriage Bolt -- 1/2" x 2%2" NC - Gr 2 - ZincC ............ 4 4
- 413008 - Flat Washer -- 1/27-ZINC ......oooovviiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 4 4
- 410008 - Lock Nut -- 1/2"NC - ZINC ....coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4 4
6 800958 30 Walkboard (8 ft. Seeder) .........ceevvvvvvveiiiciiii e 1 -

800960 50 Walkboard (12 ft. Seeder) ....cccceevveeeevieeieeicee e - 1
- 411729 - Carriage Bolt -- 1/2" x 1%” NC - Gr 2 - ZincC ............ 6 6
- 412008 - Hex Nut -- 1/27-13-Gr2-ZinC ...ccccccvvvvvnnnnneennnnn. 6 6
- 413508 - Lock Washer -- 1/27-ZiNC .....cccccviiieiii, 6 6



0894, 0898 - 8" & 12' Rice Levee Seeder

LEVEE SEEDERS
Model 894 (8 Ft.) and Model 898 (12 Ft.)

: 4
9
® ® ®

Item Part Wit. Qty. Reqd
No. No. Lbs. Description g8 12

1 805193 10%  5/8” Square Shaftx 98%".......... (FOr8Ft.) cvvveeneen. 1 -

- 805194 16 5/8” Square Shaft x 146%" ........ (FOr12Ft)...ccooueen.. - 1
2 400015 - 15/16” Lock Collar w/Set Screw - Seeder ................ 15 23
3 407080 Yo Seed Cup Assembly - Seeder ..........cccevvvvvevvvvnnnnnnnn. 8 12
410060 - Self-Tap Bolt -- 1/4”" X 5/8" ......oevveeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen 32 48

4 413014 - Flat Washer -- 7/8"-ZiNC........cccovvveviiiiiiieieeeeeeee, 1 1
5 471085 Ya Compression Spring -- 3/16”" x 1-1/16” x 3%"......... 1 1




0894, 0898 - 8' & 12' Rice Levee Seeder
SEEDER DRIVE

HOPPER END

Item Part Wit. Qty. Req'd
No. No. Lbs. Description g8 12
1 482022 1Y4  1Ya" Levee Seeder Bearing Assembly ..........ccccceee... 1 1
- 411143 - Hex Bolt -- 3/8" X 1%" NC - Gr2-ZinC......ccccceeeennns 2 2
- 412006 - Hex Nut -- 3/8"-16-Gr2-ZiNC ...cccceevvivvveeeeeneanns 2 2
- 413506 - Lock Washer -- 3/8"-ZINC ......cccccceeeiiiii, 2 2
2 425005 18Y% Hydraulic Motor 14.6 Cu. In. (Seeder) ...........cccee..... 1 1

411506 - Hex Bolt -- 3/8" X 1"-Gr5-ZiNC ...ccceveeeviiviiiiennaann, 4 4
- 413506 - Lock Washer -- 3/8”-Zinc (NO NUt) .....cccceeeeeeenennne. 4 4
- 425025 - Seal Kit - Serial Numbers up to 6751 (Prince) ......... - -
- 425026 - Seal Kit - Serial Numbers 6752 and up (Danfoss)... - -
3 400188 8 Adjustable Flow Control (Seeder) ...........cccevvvveennnnne 1 1

411116 - Hex Bolt -- 1/4" x 2%" NC - Gr5-ZinC......ccccceeeennns 2 2
- 412004 - Hex Nut -- 1/4”-20-Gr2-ZiNC ...ccceeevviivviiieeenaanns 2 2
- 413504 - LockWasher -- 1/47 ..o 2 2
- 413004 - FlatWasher - 1/4" .......cccoiiiiiie e 2 2



0894, 0898 - 8' & 12" Rice Levee Seeder

MOTOR AND FLOW CONTROL PLUMBING

T

HOSETO | o
THACTOR| N

&

!

HOSE FROM MOTOR TO
FLOW CONTROL

—(3)

[

1/2 STTEE
455108(1)

SWIVEL
ADAPTOR (2)
444008

MOTOR TO

HOSE FROM
FLOW CONTROL

HOSETO
TRACTOR

15 Tooth Sprocket (Seeder) ........ccccceeeeeeeeeeennn.
Plastic Idler (Seeder) ......ccoevvvieeeiiiiiieiiiiinn.
Idler Bushing (Seeder) .........ccceevvvvvvivvvnniinnnnn.
Carriage Bolt -- 3/8"x 3" NC - Gr 2 - Zinc
Hex Nut -- 3/8"-16-Gr2-Zinc ....................
Lock Washer -- 3/8"-ZiNC .....ccccccevvieiinnnnnnn.
Flat Washer -- 3/8"-ZiNC ......cccccccvvviiinnnnnnnn.
70 Tooth Sprocket (Seeder) ......cccoeeveeeeevveennnns

Adjusting Wheel (Seeder) ........ccoovvvvvvvvenennnn.
Hex Nut -- 5/8"-11-Gr2-Zinc ............c.......

Wheel Spacer (Seeder) ......ccceeeeevieieiiiieinnnnnnns

\\,\ L\Ji/, >
1/2GALV STELL
454008 (1)
Item Part Wi,
No. No. Lbs. Description
4 403021 3
5 403003 -
6 401036 -
- 411717 -
- 412006 -
- 413506 -
- 413006 -
7 403026 8
8 805188 2
- 412010
9 805183 -
10 402040 1%

402041

#40 Roller Chain x 49 Links (Seeder)

Connector Link No. 40 Roller Chain ...............

Qty. Reqd
g 12
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1



0894, 0898 - 8' & 12' Rice Levee Seeder
SEEDER DRIVE

(Continued)

Item Part Wit. Qty. Reqd
No. No. Lbs. Description 8 12’
N/I 800866 72 Chain GUAN ..., 1 1
- 411142 - Hex Bolt -- 3/8"X1"NC-Gr5-ZinC......ccovevuvvvvvennns 3 3

412006 - Hex Nut -- 3/8"-16-Gr2-ZinC ...coceovevveeirirneirennnns 3 3
413506 - Lock Washer -- 3/8" - ZINC ..coouvveeiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeas 3 3
N/I 457230 - Hyd Hose Quick Connector #8010-4P .................... 2 2



0894, 0898 - 8' & 12' Rice Levee Seeder
SAFETY SIGNS

LY

A\ WARNING

ZF-

HIGH-PRESSURE FLUID HAZARD

To pravent serious injury or death from
high presswre hydraulic flusd:

= Rellewe pressure on system before
repairing, adjusting or disconnecting.

= Wear proper hand and eye profections
when searching for leaks. Use waod or
cardboard insiead of hands.

« Keep all components in good repair,
451113

B. 461113 Warning Decal --

HIGH PRESSURE FLUID

4 DANGER

ELECTROCUTION HAZARD
To prevent serious injury or death
from electrocution:

= Stay away from power lines
when transporting, extending
or folding implement.

» Electrocution can occur
without direct contact.
261137
W r

A. 461137 Danger Decal --
READ OPEATOR’'S MANUAL

A DANGER

fia )

To pravent ssrous injury or death froes

moving parta:

= MEEP AWAY, moving pans e ongsh snd
e T

= D ol operile Witk geed rie and
ahlelda in placa.

r Diwconnact and iochoul power source
bafors sdjusbing mnd servicing.

s
h .

C. 461139 Danger Decal --
MOVING PARTS






